502483685 09/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIC FresherTech CO., LTD	09/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIC Foods Technology Co., LTD	
Street Address:	505 Huirong Road, Room 107	
Internal Address:	Jiading District	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13565813
Application Number:	13565810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cye@treasure-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Qing Ye
Address Line 1: 106 Oakland Pl

Address Line 4: Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111663XD,111664XD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qing Ye
Signature:	/Qing Ye/
Date:	09/05/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=111664XD_7224_TransferAssignment#page1.tif

source=111664XD_7224_TransferAssignment#page2.tif

source=111664XD_7216_TransferAssignment#page1.tif

source=111664XD_7216_TransferAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031141 FRAME: 0786 JP \$80.00 13565813

502483685

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of 5,SEP, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between CHIC FresherTech CO., LTD, a corporation of P. R. China (the "Assignor"), whose post office address is 505 Huirong Road, Jiading District, Shanghai, P. R. China and CHIC Foods Technology Co., LTD, a corporation of P. R. China (the "Assignee"), whose post office address is 505 Huirong Road, Room 107, Jiading District, Shanghai, P.R. China.

WHEREAS, CHIC FresherTech CO., LTD ("Assignor") is the owner of entire right for the invention entitled

"Material Container for Ultra-high Pressure Food Processing",

as described in the Chinese Patent Application No 201120292310.7 filed on August 12, 2011 and the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13565813, filed on August 03, 2012, (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, CHIC Foods Technology Co., LTD ("Assignee"), as a parent company of the Assignor, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, the Assignor hereby assigns to, "Assignee", or its successors or assigns, the entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated and described in the Chinese Patent Application No 201120292310.7, filed on August 12, 2011 and the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13565813, filed on August 03, 2012, (the "Patent Application"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application, and authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, the Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives



Docket No. 111663XD.1205015.7224 "Transfer Assignment Signature Page" Small Cart

or nominees any facts known to the Assignee respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR Signature: Printed Name LNYE	Date:
Title: Planning and Reporting Finance Director Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 0013 9.5
YANGJIE Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>4013 . 9. 5</u>
HUIWEI	
Printed Name of Witness	

Docket No. 111664XD.1205015.7216 "Transfer Assignment Signature Page" Material Container for Ultra-high Pressure Food Processing

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and effective as of 5,SEP, 2013 ("Effective Date") by and between CHIC FresherTech CO., LTD, a corporation of P. R. China (the "Assignor"), whose post office address is 505 Huirong Road, Jiading District, Shanghai, P. R. China and CHIC Foods Technology Co., LTD, a corporation of P. R. China (the "Assignee"), whose post office address is 505 Huirong Road, Room 107, Jiading District, Shanghai, P.R. China.

WHEREAS, CHIC FresherTech CO., LTD ("Assignor") is the owner of entire right for the invention entitled

"Material Container for Ultra-high Pressure Food Processing",

as described in the Chinese Patent Application No. 201120292480.5 filed on August 12, 2011 and the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13565810, filed on August 03, 2012, (the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS, CHIC Foods Technology Co., LTD ("Assignee"), as a parent company of the Assignor, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, the Assignor hereby assigns to, "Assignee", or its successors or assigns, the entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated and described in the Chinese Patent Application No 201120292480.5, filed on August 12, 2011 and the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13565810, filed on August 03, 2012, (the "Patent Application"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application, and authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, the Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives



Docket No. 111664XD.1205015.7216 "Transfer Assignment Signature Page" Material Container for Ultra-high Pressure Food Processing

or nominees any facts known to the Assignee respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	
Signature:	Date: 31195
Printed Name LIN YE	
Title: Planning and Reporting Finance Director	
Witnessed by: ###	Date: Ooit J.J
Signature	<i>\$</i>
YANGJIE	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>→77 9 5</u>
HUIWEI	
Printed Name of Witness	

Page 2 of 2